
JAPAN MEETING THURSDAY, 27 OCT 2022

R13 27 Oct 2022 | Lingfield | APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1409m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,500
8:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 750516
	 2	 208515
	 3	 511324
	 4	 555132
	 5	 439649
	 6	 889152
	 7	 034032
	 8	 060869
	 9	 772036

AJRAD
IDOAPOLOGISE
BRAZEN DIAMOND
ELSAAB
SIR SEDRIC (FR)
AVIARY
MY BOY JACK
MAMMASAIDKNOCKUOUT (IRE)
MY BONNIE LASSIE

62.5
61.5
60.5
60.5
60
60
57.5
54
53

8
3
2
6
4
1
7
9
5

A FARRAGHER
RYAN SEXTON
KAIYA FRASER  2.5 
M TABTI  1.5 
C HUTCHINSON
ERIKA PARKINSON  1.5 
T FISHER  1.5 
TYRESE CAMERON  3 

ROSE DAWES  1.5 

M ATTWATER
B ELLISON
R BRISLAND
MISS A MURPHY
L CARTER
A WINTLE
K P DE FOY
R HANNON
S WOODMAN

4
5
3
3
4
4
3
4
3

G
G
F
F
G
M
G
M
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
FR
UK
UK
IRE
UK

65
62
61
65
59
59
56
44
45

	19-�1�-3-5
	31-�4�-3-1
	 8-�2�-2-2
	14-�1�-1-1
	22-�1�-0-6
	17-�1�-4-0
	13-�0�-1-4
	18-�1�-0-3
	16-�1�-2-2

$25,106
$23,331
$12,884
$9,127
$12,803
$11,358
$5,821
$6,218
$9,303

	17-�1�-3-5
	7-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	7-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-0-4
	6-�1�-2-0
	6-�0�-0-3
	10-�0�-0-2
	5-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 AJRAD Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 8 Total: 19-1-3-5 Prize Money: $25,106
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 62.5 Good: 17-1-3-3 Track: 5-0-1-2

4yo uk g Fav: 5-0-0-2 58+kg: 15-1-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-3-5
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Princess Cammie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: 10/08/22 (78 Days)
Owner: Canisbay Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 07May22	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 Jimmy Quinn	 54.5	 $6.5	 Dutch Decoy	 1:23.83		  ...... 1¼.... ridden and kept on same pace final furlong
10 of 12	 21May22	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 64.5	 $*3.5	 Essme	 1:23.69		  .... 16¾............off the pace and always towards rear
5 of 7	 21Jul22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 W Carver	 57.5	 $15	 Hodler	 1:30.85		  ...... 5¼................ridden and weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 10Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 C Planas	 60.5	 $9	 Falesia Beach	 1:27.58		  ......... 2............................................ comfortably
6 of 7	 01Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 S Feilden	 60.5	 $9	 Crystal Casque	 1:41.02		  ...... 9¼.........................weakened from over 1f out

2 IDOAPOLOGISE Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 3 Total: 31-4-3-1 Prize Money: $23,331
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 61.5 Good: 17-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 17-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Shiba (FR) (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 03/10/22 (24 Days)
Owner: Dan Gilbert and Andrew Bruce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 11Jul22	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 B Robinson	 63.5	 $7.5	 Earn Your Stripes	 1:11.32		  .... 12½.........................................no impression
8 of 9	 27Aug22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 B Robinson	 58.5	 $--	 May Blossom	 1:01.76		  ...... 7½................................. always towards rear
5 of 13	 06Sep22	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 B Robinson	 62	 $29	 Magical Effect	 1:31.74		  .... 12¾...................................kept on same pace
1 of 13	 03Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 59.5	 $--	 Big Impact	 1:14.13		  ........nk...................................................ran on
5 of 11	 11Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 H Russell	 60	 $--	 Rhythm	 1:12.91		  ...... 2¼..........................................nearest finish

3 BRAZEN DIAMOND Trainer: R Brisland Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-2-2 Prize Money: $12,884
Jockey: Kaiya Fraser (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Six Diamonds J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 16/08/22 (72 Days)
Owner: Mrs Jackie Cornwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 08Aug22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 S B Kirrane	 61	 $5	 Darcy’s Rock	 1:31.20		  ......... 4...................................................ran on
1 of 6	 16Aug22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 N Currie	 58	 $*1.8	 Viewfromthestars	 1:13.92		  ......... 1............................................kept on well
3 of 10	 17Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 J Haynes	 59	 $*2.6	 Atlantic Heart	 1:28.35		  ...... 1½.......ridden and kept on one pace final furlong
2 of 9	 29Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 60	 $--	 Local Bay	 1:27.78		  ........nk................... could not match pace of winner
4 of 10	 17Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $*3	 So Savvy	 1:27.58		  ...... 1¾.................................lost third final strides

4 ELSAAB Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $9,127
Jockey: M Tabti (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Miss Mediator (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/22 (67 Days)
Owner: Ladritta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 26Jul22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 58	 $--	 Miss Candy	 1:22.75		  ...... 2½........stayed on same pace inside final furlong
5 of 8	 03Aug22	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $19	 Dark Design	 1:13.67		  ...... 6¼............................... weakened over 1f out
1 of 8	 21Aug22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 58.5	 $19	 Hi Ho Silver	 1:25.28		  ......... 6.................................... ridden and ran on
3 of 9	 28Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 61	 $11	 Unsung Hero	 1:26.59		  ......... 4............................no impression on winner
2 of 15	 18Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $23	 The Spotlight Kid	 1:24.24		  ...... 1¾.......................no impression towards finish
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JAPAN MEETING THURSDAY, 27 OCT 2022

5 SIR SEDRIC (FR) Trainer: L Carter Barrier: 4 Total: 22-1-0-6 Prize Money: $12,803
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 60 Good: 10-0-0-4 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo b fr g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 12-0-0-4 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-4
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Rajastani (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Tattenham Corner Racing Iv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 25Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 56.5	 $--	 Blue Flame	 1:24.34		  ...... 4¼...... ridden and plugged on inside final furlong
9 of 11	 06Jul22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $15	 Silastar	 1:39.10		  .... 19¾........................................... soon beaten
6 of 14	 23Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 T Heard	 62	 $26	 Healing Power	 1:23.37		  ...... 6¼...................kept on same pace final furlong
4 of 10	 09Aug22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 J Bryan	 59	 $--	 Silver Dollar	 1:24.69		  ........ ¾.............................................. stayed on
9 of 12	 24Aug22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 J Bryan	 61.5	 $10	 Ramdon Rocks	 1:10.82		  ...... 2½......................weakened inside final furlong

6 AVIARY Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-4-0 Prize Money: $11,358
Jockey: Erika Parkinson (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Al Kazeem Dam: Avessia J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/09/22 (40 Days)
Owner: Mr R R Smedley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 17Aug22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 H Davies	 57	 $29	 One Step Beyond	 1:48.92		  ......... 6......................weakened inside final furlong
9 of 11	 25Aug22	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 61	 $29	 Larkin	 1:43.55		  ......... 6................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
1 of 11	 17Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 C Howarth	 55	 $34	 Willing To Please	 1:27.64		  ........ ¾...................................................ran on
5 of 12	 29Sep22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $--	 Granary Queen	 1:35.91		  ........ ¾................................... held towards finish
2 of 12	 10Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 Georgia Dobie	 59	 $6.5	 Chifa	 1:28.59		  ........ ½...............................headed towards finish

7 MY BOY JACK Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-1-4 Prize Money: $5,821
Jockey: T Fisher (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-3
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Great Court (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G R Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 14Aug22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 P J Mcdonald	 55.5	 $9	 The Mouse King	 1:28.13		  ...... 9¼................................ no extra final 110yds
4 of 12	 29Aug22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 B Sayette	 59.5	 $7	 Mr Trevor	 1:29.57		  ...... 2½.............................no extra final 100 yards
10 of 11	 31Aug22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 A Voikhansky	 57.5	 $*5	 Wade’s Magic	 1:15.83		  ...... 5¾........................................never on terms
3 of 9	 17Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 B Sayette	 59	 $--	 Admirable Lad	 1:13.96		  ........ ¾..........................................nearest finish
2 of 14	 18Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 J Mitchell	 58.5	 $6.5	 Starsong	 1:11.41		  ...... 1¾.........................................no impression

8 MAMMASAIDKNOCKUOUT (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 9 Total: 18-1-0-3 Prize Money: $6,218
Jockey: Tyrese Cameron (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-2

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-2
Sire: Vadamos (FR) Dam: Open Verse (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Richard Hannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 12Jan22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 L Browne	 57.5	 $--	 Pedestal	 1:41.19		  ...... 4¼...........................................never nearer
11 of 11	 25Jan22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $--	 Henley Park	 2:11.36		  ......... 6........................................never on terms
8 of 15	 11Feb22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 58	 $15	 Crazy Spin	 1:41.09		  ...... 9¼.............................. weakened final furlong
6 of 14	 01May22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 Miss L Jones	 61	 $19	 Luna Magic	 1:28.47		  ...... 6½.............................plugged on final furlong
9 of 11	 08Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 A Voikhansky	 54	 $34	 Monaadhil	 1:24.56		  ...... 8¾......... soon ridden along and never picked up

9 MY BONNIE LASSIE Trainer: S Woodman Barrier: 5 Total: 16-1-2-2 Prize Money: $9,303
Jockey: Rose Dawes (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 6-0-1-2

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Bonnie Arlene (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/09/21 (404 Days)
Owner: Mrs Sally Woodman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 04Aug22	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 5]	 B Sayette	 57.5	 $--	 Sapphire’s Moon	 1:22.94		  ....... 14..............................................weakened
2 of 11	 24Aug22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 A Keeley	 53	 $67	 Luna Queen	 1:38.21		  ......... 1............................ stayed on towards finish
12 of 14	 03Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	11]	 T Heard	 54	 $21	 Free Step	 1:41.31		  .... 13½.......................................soon weakened
3 of 11	 29Sep22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 A Keeley	 53	 $--	 Villalobos	 1:37.67		  ......... 1.............................. no extra towards finish
6 of 14	 13Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 C Howarth	 54.5	 $41	 Hopeman Harbour	1:37.54		  ......... 6.............................. weakened final furlong
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R14 27 Oct 2022 | Lingfield | NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1409m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,800
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 287
	 3	 4
	 4	 88
	 5	 3
	 6	 87
	 7	 55
	 8	 3
	 9	
	10	
	11	 09
	12	 983

ADWAN
ALZAHIR (FR)
APEX (IRE)
ATWIXADAY
BERKSHIRE CRUZ (IRE)
BURNISH
DESERT FIGHTER (IRE)
PHERENIKOS (IRE)
PUMALIN PARK (IRE)
RED HAT EAGLE
LA MUJER (IRE)
MISS CYNTHIA

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58

9
3
6
10
1
7
5
8
12
4
11
2

D TUDHOPE
R HAVLIN
A ATZENI
H CROUCH
JASON WATSON
C FALLON
M TABTI  3 

JAMES DOYLE
R L MOORE
N CALLAN
P COSGRAVE
L MORRIS

R HANNON
J & T GOSDEN
G BOUGHEY
G L MOORE
A BALDING
W HAGGAS
P & O COLE
C APPLEBY
SIR M STOUTE
W KNIGHT
G BAKER
SIR M PRESCOTT

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F

UK
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

--
88
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1

$0
$1,977
$463
$0
$862
$0
$0
$1,262
$0
$0
$0
$1,243

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ADWAN Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Triple Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................

2 ALZAHIR (FR) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,977
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch fr c Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Cup Cake (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Wasmiyah Stud,  G Bailey, N Wrigley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 7	 26May22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 L Dettori	 60.5	 $*2.1	 Naval Power	 1:29.82		  ....... hd..................................headed final strides
8 of 13	 18Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 L Dettori	 59.5	 $7.5	 Holloway Boy	 1:28.12		  ...... 9¾....weakened quickly approaching final furlong
7 of 8	 10Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 L Dettori	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Resolute Man	 1:28.25		  ...... 4¾......................................... never a factor

3 APEX (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $463
Jockey: A Atzeni WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Bisous Y Besos (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Highclere - Jean-Paul Sartre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 7	 29Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $7	 Golden Passport	 1:27.56		  ...... 3½.............................plugged on final furlong

4 ATWIXADAY Trainer: G L Moore Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Atwix J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Calculated Speculators

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 10	 04Oct22	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 T P Queally	 60.5	 $51	 Strawberry Belle	 1:25.34		  ...... 5¾......................................... always in rear
8 of 9	 13Oct22	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 T P Queally	 59.5	 $15	 Racingbreaks Ryder	1:39.61		  .... 13½............................... weakened over 1f out
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5 BERKSHIRE CRUZ (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Special Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Berkshire Parts & Panels Ltd No1 Fancl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 11	 12Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $3.3	 Beach Buoy	 1:14.58		  ...... 1¼...................................................ran on

6 BURNISH Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: In The Light J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr James Wigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 8	 02Sep22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $8	 City Of Kings	 1:29.55		  .... 16¾......................................... never a factor
7 of 7	 23Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $23	 Blanchland	 1:42.80		  ...... 7¾......................... held up and always in rear

7 DESERT FIGHTER (IRE) Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Tabti (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Mesaria (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rosier, Ryan-beswick, Russell,swd & Co

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 9	 27Aug22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $--	 Wyoming	 1:13.30		  ...... 8¼......................................weakened 1f out
5 of 10	 17Oct22	 WND	turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 C Fallon	 58	 $12	 Proverb	 0:59.98		  ...... 6¾......... ridden and no impression inside final 2f

8 PHERENIKOS (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,262
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: First Victory (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 8	 10Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $3	 Resolute Man	 1:28.25		  ...... 1¼................well held and lost 2nd final strides

9 PUMALIN PARK (IRE) Trainer: Sir M Stoute Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Galileano (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Robert Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................

10 RED HAT EAGLE Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Callan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Sabaweeya J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pmg Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
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11 LA MUJER (IRE) Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Cosgrave WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Cocoa Beach (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The La Mujer Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
11 of 11	 21Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 P Cosgrave	 57	 $51	 Lord Uhtred	 1:26.39		  .... 17¾.........................weakened from over 1f out
9 of 10	 03Oct22	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 58	 $126	 Gentle Whinny	 1:42.36		  .... 11¼............off the pace and always towards rear

12 MISS CYNTHIA Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,243
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Best Friend (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: John Pearce Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 11	 14Sep22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 58	 $51	 Lord Of Biscay	 1:26.07		  ....... 16........................................never on terms
8 of 11	 29Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Hammer Hansen	 58	 $51	 Fully Wet	 1:25.96		  ...... 9½......................................... always in rear
3 of 10	 09Oct22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 T Hammer Hansen	 58	 $--	 Pastiche	 1:27.74		  ...... 5¾.......... stayed on to go 3rd inside final furlong
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R15 27 Oct 2022 | Lingfield | RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1409m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,800
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 15
	 2	 7
	 3	 72553
	 4	 35
	 5	 9

PEACE OF MINE (IRE)
EVENING STORY
LIBERTY MOUNTAIN
POWDERING (IRE)
GOLDEN PHASE

61.5
58
58
58
57.5

2
4
1
5
3

R L MOORE
L MORRIS
H BURNS  1.5 
N CALLAN
G BASS  1.5 

G BOUGHEY
D & C KUBLER
JOSEPH PARR
K RYAN
D COAKLEY

2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

75
--
68
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$5,130
$0
$2,789
$824
$0

	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 PEACE OF MINE (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,130
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Aurora Butterfly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/22 (77 Days)
Owner: Seventh Lap Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 6	 11Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58	 $--	 Creme Chantilly	 1:27.93		  ...... 1¼.................................................. readily
5 of 9	 25Aug22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $3.3	 Crystallium	 1:25.71		  ...... 5½........................ no extra inside final furlong

2 EVENING STORY Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Penny Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr & Mrs G Middlebrook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 11	 29Sep22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 W Carson	 56	 $29	 A Taste Of Honey	 1:26.49		  ...... 6½....................................ran on same pace

3 LIBERTY MOUNTAIN Trainer: Joseph Parr Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,789
Jockey: H Burns (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Cresta Gold J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P T Tellwright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 22Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 Alice Bond	 52.5	 $81	 Streets Of Gold	 1:13.51		  ...... 7¼..................................... faded over 1f out
2 of 8	 10Aug22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 Alice Bond	 55	 $15	 Heavenly Breath	 1:26.67		  ......... 4.............................. no chance with winner
5 of 10	 24Aug22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 Alice Bond	 55	 $--	 Ellexis	 1:24.85		  ...... 8½........................... rallied inside final furlong
5 of 12	 08Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 D E Hogan	 58	 $13	 King Of Ithaca	 1:26.80		  ...... 3½........................ no extra inside final furlong
3 of 9	 29Sep22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 8]	 H Burns	 59	 $23	 Dream Of Mischief	1:22.90		  ...... 3¼.............................no extra final 110 yards

4 POWDERING (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $824
Jockey: N Callan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Sufoof (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd XXXVIII

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 8	 14Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 K Stott	 57.5	 $13	 Vetiver	 1:35.78		  ...... 3¾................................. not trouble front pair
5 of 6	 20Oct22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 58	 $6	 Perdika	 1:29.00		  ...... 5¼........................................ never involved
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5 GOLDEN PHASE Trainer: D Coakley Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Bass (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gustav Klimt (IRE) Dam: Amour Fou (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: West Ilsley - Platinum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 10	 05Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 G Bass	 57	 $101	 Lieber Power	 1:28.21		  ...... 8¾.........................weakened from over 1f out
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R16 27 Oct 2022 | Lingfield | RIVER EDEN FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 2615m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP47,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 13115
	 2	 331430
	 3	 210611
	 4	 133962
	 5	 105920
	 6	 242632
	 7	 262549
	 8	 331314
	 9	 402468
	10	 023525
	11	 019
	12	 41

BARTZELLA
INCHICORE (IRE)
JEWEL IN MY CROWN
PEARL BEACH
PENNYMOOR
SEA OF CHARM (FR)
SEA SYLPH (IRE)
STRAWBERRI
VINDOLANDA
VIOLA (IRE)
DARMOISELLE
ONE EVENING

61
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57
57

1
6
10
4
7
2
3
5
11
12
9
8

C FALLON
H CROUCH
C SHEPHERD
N CALLAN
JAMES DOYLE
R HORNBY
C BISHOP
A ATZENI
D TUDHOPE
D MUSCUTT
R HAVLIN
R L MOORE

W HAGGAS
A KING
R GUEST
W KNIGHT
J & T GOSDEN
H DUNLOP
A KING
R VARIAN
C HILLS
J FANSHAWE
J & T GOSDEN
J & T GOSDEN

4
5
4
5
4
4
4
4
6
5
3
3

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK

99
96
95
96
95
67
83
91
81
97
88
--

	 5-�3�-0-1
	14-�3�-0-3
	17-�6�-3-1
	26-�6�-4-7
	 8-�1�-2-0
	22-�1�-6-5
	14-�2�-5-0
	13-�4�-1-5
	27-�5�-3-4
	19-�4�-4-3
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0

$49,847
$55,934
$51,599
$80,594
$21,899
$19,035
$46,944
$63,198
$63,771
$90,185
$5,400
$4,116

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BARTZELLA Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 1 Total: 5-3-0-1 Prize Money: $49,847
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 61 Good: 5-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Primevere (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (181 Days)
Owner: Mr A E Oppenheimer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 27Aug21	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $4	 Blazeon Five	 2:06.55		  ......... 1.........................................stayed on well
3 of 5	 13Sep21	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 60	 $*1.2	 Quilted	 2:32.22		  ......... 4.....................................kept on one pace
1 of 7	 01Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $--	 Without Envy	 2:42.05		  ...... 3½...................................................ran on
1 of 7	 29Apr22	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $4.5	 Lady Hayes	 2:39.48		  ........nk..........................pushed out closing stages
5 of 7	 19Jun22	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Glenartney	 2:36.95		  ....... 10........................................never on terms

2 INCHICORE (IRE) Trainer: A King Barrier: 6 Total: 14-3-0-3 Prize Money: $55,934
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Luas Line (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 21/05/22 (159 Days)
Owner: Apple Tree Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 17Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 3300	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $9	 Ahorsewithnoname	3:41.71		  ......... 4........................no chance with leading duo
1 of 8	 21May22	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 5]	 A Atzeni	 57	 $6	 Surrey Gold	 3:04.25		  ........nk.........................................stayed on well
4 of 17	 02Jul22	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	15]	 Rossa Ryan	 57	 $17	 Get Shirty	 2:34.33		  ...... 1¾...................................................ran on
3 of 10	 11Sep22	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 63.5	 $*3.5	 Going Gone	 3:10.32		  ...... 3¾.........................................no impression
14 of 21	 08Oct22	 NMR	turf	 3600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $26	 Run For Oscar	 3:52.87		  .... 13¾............ made no impression from over 1f out

3 JEWEL IN MY CROWN Trainer: R Guest Barrier: 10 Total: 17-6-3-1 Prize Money: $51,599
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 59.5 Good: 17-6-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr uk m Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 10-5-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mukhadram Dam: Rosa Grace J+H: 11-5-3-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/22 (32 Days)
Owner: Mr E P Duggan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 27Jun22	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 63.5	 $*3.3	 Splendent	 2:06.84		  ...... 3¼............................................driven clear
21 of 22	 09Jul22	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	17]	 C Shepherd	 55.5	 $--	 Anmaat	 2:08.37		  .... 20¼................................. always towards rear
6 of 8	 27Aug22	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $19	 Cresta	 2:23.38		  .... 16¼......................weakened inside final furlong
1 of 4	 12Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 64.5	 $8.5	 Pretty Sweet	 2:26.01		  ........ ¾...................................................ran on
1 of 7	 25Sep22	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 62	 $5.5	 Bad Company	 2:09.69		  ..... Lhd...................................................ran on

4 PEARL BEACH Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 4 Total: 26-6-4-7 Prize Money: $80,594
Jockey: N Callan WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-3-3 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Western Pearl J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 6-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/22 (148 Days)
Owner: Mr & Mrs N Welby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 24Jun22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 7]	 B Curtis	 60.5	 $8	 Poptronic	 2:13.12		  ...... 2½.........................no impression on front pair
3 of 6	 22Jul22	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 60	 $12	 Achelois	 2:10.98		  ...... 5¼.....................3rd and one pace final furlong
9 of 11	 18Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $--	 Haskoy	 2:30.75		  ...... 9¾.........................weakened from over 1f out
6 of 13	 14Sep22	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	10]	 D Muscutt	 59	 $--	 Shaara	 2:05.47		  ...... 3¾...................kept on same pace final furlong
2 of 15	 10Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 60	 $15	 Perfect Alibi	 3:05.52		  ...... 4¼.............................. no chance with winner
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5 PENNYMOOR Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $21,899
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Penelopa J+H: 3-1-1-0 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 04/08/21 (449 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 19Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 L Dettori	 56.5	 $7.5	 Forbearance	 2:27.66		  .... 24¼............................... weakened over 1f out
5 of 8	 24Sep21	 NMR	turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 80	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 55.5	 $21	 Forbearance	 2:27.91		  ....... 10......................weakened inside final furlong
9 of 13	 13Oct21	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 56	 $23	 Goolwa	 3:02.09		  ...... 6¼......................weakened inside final furlong
2 of 12	 28Oct21	 LIN	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 8]	 James Doyle	 56	 $--	 Sea La Rosa	 2:41.68		  ...... 4½.....................................kept on one pace
15 of 15	 10Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 L Dettori	 60	 $8	 Perfect Alibi	 3:05.52		  ....... 50..... weakening when short of room over 2f out

6 SEA OF CHARM (FR) Trainer: H Dunlop Barrier: 2 Total: 22-1-6-5 Prize Money: $19,035
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59.5 Good: 14-1-4-3 Track: 9-1-2-2

4yo b fr m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 10-1-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Sea Meets Sky (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 30/11/21 (331 Days)
Owner: The Turf Club & Mrs Harry Dunlop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03Jun22	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 G Rooke	 61.5	 $6.5	 Rozalia	 2:40.96		  ...... 3½..........................................nearest finish
2 of 7	 25Jun22	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 C Howarth	 58.5	 $3.8	 Cathayensis	 2:10.83		  ...... 2¾............................no impression on winner 
6 of 7	 21Jul22	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 64.5	 $4	 Shibuya Song	 2:34.68		  .... 12¼................. never on terms and soon beaten
3 of 8	 29Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 D E Hogan	 64	 $6	 Typewritten	 2:35.97		  ...... 5¼..........................................nearest finish
2 of 7	 11Oct22	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 Rose Dawes	 62.5	 $6.5	 At Liberty	 2:08.65		  ......... 2..........................held when not much room 

7 SEA SYLPH (IRE) Trainer: A King Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-5-0 Prize Money: $46,944
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire m Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 9-0-4-0 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Valais Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/09/21 (400 Days)
Owner: Mrs R G Hillen & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 21May22	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 62	 [	 6]	 M Harley	 58	 $19	 Believe In Love	 3:06.16		  .... 18½.............................soon behind and eased
2 of 6	 15Jul22	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 63	 $11	 Perfect Alibi	 2:51.11		  ...... 1¾............................no impression on winner
5 of 5	 13Aug22	 NMJ	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 62.5	 $10	 Single	 3:03.13		  ....... 50...................................eased close home.
4 of 6	 21Sep22	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $11	 Strawberri	 3:16.26		  ...... 3½............ moderate headway in 4th over 1f out
9 of 15	 10Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 M Harley	 60	 $67	 Perfect Alibi	 3:05.52		  .... 14¼........................ soon ridden and weakened

8 STRAWBERRI Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 5 Total: 13-4-1-5 Prize Money: $63,198
Jockey: A Atzeni WT: 59.5 Good: 9-3-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Altesse Imperiale (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-1 AWT: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 21/09/22 (36 Days)
Owner: Mr D J Deer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 25Jun22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 R Dawson	 56	 $8.5	 Vulcan	 2:12.03		  ......... 5........ ridden and stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 8	 03Aug22	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 60	 $3.8	 Vanity Affair	 2:33.24		  ...... 3¼............................................. ran on well
3 of 15	 26Aug22	 HAM	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 C Noble	 58	 $11	 Wickywickywheels	 2:38.69		  ...... 1½............ one pace and lost 2nd towards finish
1 of 6	 21Sep22	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 A Atzeni	 61	 $4	 Viola	 3:16.26		  ...... 1¼.........................................stayed on well
4 of 15	 10Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 A Atzeni	 60	 $7	 Perfect Alibi	 3:05.52		  ......... 9....................went 3rd inside final 100 yards

9 VINDOLANDA Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 11 Total: 27-5-3-4 Prize Money: $63,771
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 59.5 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo ch uk m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 14-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Cartimandua J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-1 Last Win: 10/07/21 (474 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fiona Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 17	 02Jul22	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 52	 $51	 Get Shirty	 2:34.33		  ...... 7½.........................weakened from over 1f out
2 of 5	 29Jul22	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 3]	 O Lewis	 60.5	 $--	 Fair Star	 3:05.75		  ........ ½................................................. kept on
4 of 4	 20Aug22	 CHS	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 G Lee	 58	 $13	 River Of Stars	 3:04.09		  ...... 7¾.........................................Always in rear
6 of 12	 15Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $21	 True Courage	 2:39.66		  ...... 2¼.......... ridden and no extra inside final furlong
8 of 9	 01Oct22	 RED	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 P Hanagan	 64	 $9	 Zimmerman	 3:06.81		  .... 21¼......................................weakened 2f out

10 VIOLA (IRE) Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 12 Total: 19-4-4-3 Prize Money: $90,185
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 59.5 Good: 13-3-3-3 Track: 5-2-1-1

5yo ch ire m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 12-3-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Sistine J+H: 15-3-4-3 AWT: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/12/21 (324 Days)
Owner: Elite Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 28May22	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	 8]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $12	 Sea La Rosa	 2:36.71		  ...... 1¼..................... ran on strongly towards finish 
3 of 6	 16Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 60	 $4.5	 Eternal Pearl	 2:31.71		  ...... 5½.............kept on one pace inside final furlong
5 of 7	 30Jul22	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 80	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $11	 Sea La Rosa	 3:00.58		  ...... 9¾............................. no chance with leaders
2 of 6	 21Sep22	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 64.5	 $6	 Strawberri	 3:16.26		  ...... 1¼............. stayed on but not pace to challenge
5 of 15	 10Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 D Muscutt	 60	 $8.5	 Perfect Alibi	 3:05.52		  ...... 9¾.................... lost two places final 100 yards
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11 DARMOISELLE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,400
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Dar Re Mi J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/05/22 (154 Days)
Owner: Lord Lloyd Webber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 12	 22Apr22	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $--	 Emily Upjohn	 2:14.09		  ....... 22........................................ never involved
1 of 7	 26May22	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $7.5	 Mimikyu	 2:13.57		  ........nk.............................................. stayed on
9 of 13	 07Oct22	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 70	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $17	 Creative Flair	 2:02.76		  .... 10½............. weakened approaching final furlong

12 ONE EVENING Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,116
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Seta J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/10/22 (22 Days)
Owner: Lady Bamford, Mrs J Magnier & Mr M Tab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 10	 22Oct21	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $3.5	 Moon De Vega	 1:46.34		  ...... 3¾..... shaken up and one pace in 4th over 1f out
1 of 13	 05Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 58	 $--	 Kensington	 2:21.03		  ...... 1¾................. ran on to lead inside final furlong


